3535 Briarfield Boulevard, PO Box 1570 | Maumee, OH 43537 USA 800.253.4502 | 419.865.9497 | 419.865.9997 (FAX) | www.ransom-randolph.com

Investing with Innovation™

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Ransom & Randolph Announces Maguire as Customer Service Supervisor

Maumee, OH – July 26, 2019 – Ransom & Randolph (R&R) is pleased to announce Karen Maguire's appointment as Customer Service Supervisor.

In this position, Karen will be responsible for the Customer Service team, ensuring customer service excellence from order-taking through delivery.

Karen joins the R&R team with an extensive background in customer service management. She previously worked for Owens Illinois Inc., as a Pricing Operations Analyst and Customer Service Manager/Regulatory Coordinator.

"I am proud to announce the appointment of Karen Maguire as our new Customer Service Supervisor," said Scott Todd, R&R Global Sales Manager. "We are confident Karen's expertise will help further raise R&R's service capabilities for our customers."

Karen received her Bachelor's degree from The University of Toledo and has completed Green Belt and APICS coursework. She is also an ASQ-Certified Quality Technician.

Karen can be reached at: Karen.Maguire@dentsply.com or 419-794-1212.

About Ransom & Randolph

Founded in 1872, Ransom & Randolph is dedicated to advancing the investment casting industry. R&R has provided foundries with extensive process knowledge, exceptional technical expertise and innovative product technology since the 1800s. By coupling revolutionary product developments with experienced staff, manufacturing and warehousing facilities, R&R successfully helps customers become casting industry leaders. R&R is a wholly owned subsidiary of Dentsply Sirona (NASDAQ: XRAY).

###

For more information:

www.ransom-randolph.com

Follow R&R on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/ransom.randolph
Follow R&R on Linkedin: www.linkedin.com/company/ransom-and-randolph

Subscribe to R&R on YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCzH2OMIJZxA2fB4d5UCODiA

For more information, PRESS ONLY:

Alisa Rawski Digital Marketing & Events Coordinator P: 419.794.1256

F: 419.865.9777

E: Alisa.Rawski@dentsply.com